STATE

STATE APPOINTMENTS

DEPUTY LIEUTENANTS' COMMISSIONS

Commissions signed by the Lord-Lieutenant of Greater London dated 6th March 2015:

- Mr Bruce Carnegie-Brown
- Colleen Lorraine Harris MVO
- David Christopher Fraser Jones
- Vice Admiral Sir Adrian James Johns KCB CBE •
- Dr Mary-Clare Parker Professor David Andrew Phoenix OBE
- (2306683)

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

In the Canterbury Court

No 698 of 2011 E-TECH RECRUITMENT (UK) LIMITED

06945424

Registered office: 117 Station Road, Ashford, Kent, TN23 1EY

Principal trading address: Law Oak Folly, Bonnington, Ashford, Kent **TN25 7BN**

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a first and final dividend of 1.97 p/£ to unsecured creditors within a period of 2 months from the last date of proving.

Last day for receiving proofs: Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 30th April 2015 otherwise they will be excluded from the dividend.

The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.insolvency.gov.uk, select "Forms" and then form 6.37). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mr D Gibson, Official Receiver, LTADT, The Insolvency Service, 2nd Floor, 3 Piccadilly Place, London Road, Manchester, M1 3BN, Email: RTLU.NW@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk Capacity: Liquidator

(2306703)

PV CONTRACTING SERVICES LIMITED

07879811

Registered office: Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3BZ

Principal Trading Address: 1 Modwen Road, Salford Quays, Manchester M5 3EZ

In accordance with Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 notice is hereby given that we, J M Titley and A Poxon the Joint Liquidators of the above Company intend to declare a first and final dividend to Creditors within the period of two months from the last date for proving given below. All Creditors who have not already done so are required, on or before 29 April 2015, to send their names and addresses, and particulars of their debts and claims, and the names and address of their solicitors (if any) to J M Titley and A Poxon the Joint Liquidators of the said Company, at the address shown below and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidators, by their Solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved. No further advertisement of invitation to prove debts will be given.

Date of appointment: 12 March 2015.

Office Holder details: J M Titley and A Poxon, (IP Nos. 8617 and 8620), both of Leonard Curtis, Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3BZ.

For further details contact: J Μ Titley, Email: recovery@leonardcurtis.co.uk Tel: 0161 767 1250. J M Titley and A Poxon, Joint Liquidators 18 March 2015

(2304985)

PV SURE SERVICES LIMITED

07879830

Registered office: Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3BZ

Principal Trading Address: 1 Modwen Road, Salford Quays, Manchester, M3 3EZ

In accordance with Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, notice is hereby give that we, J M Titley and A Poxon the Joint Liquidators of the above-named Company, intend to declare a First and Final Dividend to Creditors within the period of 2 months from the last date for proving specified below. All creditors who have not already done so are required, on or before 29 April 2015, to send their names and addresses and particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to J M Titley and A Poxon the Joint Liquidators of the said Company, at the address shown below and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidators, by their Solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, and in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proven. No further advertisement of invitation to prove debts will be given.

Date of Appointment: 12 March 2015

Office Holder details: J M Titley and A Poxon (IP Nos. 8617 and 8620) both of Leonard Curtis, Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3BZ

For further details contact: J M Titley, Email: recovery@leonardcurtis.co.uk Tel: 0161 7671250

J M Titley, Joint Liquidator 18 March 2015

(2304983)

TREMIC TOOLS LIMITED

02803786

Registered office: c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd, 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU

Principal Trading Address: 37 Hermitage Way, Hermitage Lane Industrial Estate, Hermitage Lane, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire, NG18 5FS

A first and final dividend to unsecured non-preferential creditors, from the prescribed part, is intended to be declared in the above matter within 2 months of 20 April 2015 (the last date of proving). Any creditor who has not yet lodged a proof of debt, with full supporting documentation, must do so by 20 April 2015. Creditors should send their claims to John Whitfield, Joint Liquidator, Duff & Phelps, 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU. A creditor who has not proved their debt by this date will be excluded from the dividend. John Whitfield and Matthew Ingram (IP Nos: 9131 and 10790) Duff & Phelps, 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU, were appointed as Joint Liquidators on 28 May 2014.

Further details contact: The Joint Liquidators, Tel: +44 (0) 121 214 1120. Alternative Ritchie. Email: contact: Andrew Birmingham@duffandphelps.com

John Whitfield, Joint Liquidator 18 March 2015

(2304986)

OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF A LIQUIDATOR UNDER SECTION 204 OF THE BVI BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT, 2004 ALATTAFIAH LIMITED

(BVI BC No. 1665445)

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

(the "Company")

NOTICE is hereby given that the voluntary liquidation and dissolution of the Company commenced on 23 March 2015 and that Harry J. Thompson of Harbour House, P.O. Box 4428, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of the Company

Harry J. Thompson, Liquidator